Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
STREAMLIGHT, INC.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Ves No Name: NORDIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3820 WEST REAT LAKES DRIVE		
Corporation-State PA	City: SALT LAKE CITY		
Olher	State: UT		
Citizenship (see guidelines) US	Country: US Zip: 84120		
Execution Date(s) FEBRUARY 3, 2000	Association Chizenship		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes Vo			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Assignment Merger	☑ Corporation Citizenship US		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
72/426,944	995,148 - KEL-LITE		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
Reg. No. 995,148 KEL-LITE filed June 12, 1972			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN & BITETTO, P.C.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: SUITE 128	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_1		
Street Address: 14 VANDERVENTER AVENUE	□ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed		
City: PORT WASHINGTON	8. Payment Information:		
State: NY Zip: 11050	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: 516 883-3868	Expiration Date		
Fax Number;518_883-3869	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1433		
Email Address: john@ktb-iplaw.com	Authorized User Name John G. Tutunjian		
9. Signature:	2/14/05		
John G. Tutunjian	Total number of pages including agrees		
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5985, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003035 FRAME: 0822 EXPRESS MAIL LABEL W EK435393745U

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STREAMLIGHT, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, located at 1030 W. Germantown Pike, Norristown, Fennsylvania 19403, hereinafter ("STREAMLIGHT"), has acquired and used the trademark "KEL-LITE", which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 995,148, dated October 8, 1974; and

WHEREAS, NORDIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Utah, located at 3820 West Great Lakes Drive, Salt Lake City, Utah 84120, hereinafter ("NORDIC"), is desirous of acquiring said "KEL-LITE" trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, and any and all subsisting registration(s) of said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, STREAMLIGHT does hereby assign unto NORDIC, all right, title and interest in and to the "KEL-LITE" trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and the above-identified registration for the trademark, including all rights in and to said mark created under any applicable federal or state statutes or common law or under the applicable trademark laws of any country other than the United States and any domain name rights and any and all similar rights.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to register trademarks, to issue any and all certificates of registration of the Mark to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said. Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

1999-12-22 Page 1

This Assignment shall be binding upon the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the parties.

THIS ASSIGNMENT	r is executed at _6	Meanly It Ire
this 3 day of Feb	· ·	00
-	STREAMLIGHT, I	NC /
	1/50	
•	550 W 200 A 015	RRAW
	RAYMOND L. SHA Senior Vice Pr	
	54,1201 1206 12	/
STATE OF Pennsylvania	.	/
STATE OF TEXAME	<u></u> ' : ss.	·
COUNTY OF Montgomery)	
- J. 10	2000	
on February	3, 1999, before	me personally
person described and who	THE STATE OF THE S	are and the and the first
presence and acknowledged	under oath before	me that he has read
the same and knows the co	ntents thereof and	that he executed th
same as his free act and	deed and for the pu	rposes set forth
therein.		
	Δ.	~ <i>!</i> !
	<u>Carmelita (</u>	P. Growertt
	NOTARY PUBLIC	
	Residing at Royal	ensford PH
My Commission Expires:	4	
12 1.2 7 nol	•	
Connecting Continues, Matery Public Foot March 1988 1988 1988 1988 1988 1988 1988 198		
My Ocar rost acts Experted Aug. 7, 2003		
Member, Mannay Wanta Association of Nutarios		

1999-12-22

Page 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003035 FRAME: 0824 AS